FORM 3

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

OMB APPROVAL	-
OMB Number:	3235-0104
Estimated average burden	
hours per response:	0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Chao Jennifer M	2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year) 02/17/2021	3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symb Endo International plc [ENDP					
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O ENDO INTERNATIONAL PLC FIRST FL, MINERVA HOUSE, SIMMONSCOURT RD (Street) BALLSBRIDGE, DUBLIN (City) (State) (Zip)		Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Iss (Check all applicable) X Director Officer (give title below)	10% Owner Other (specify b	elow) 6. In	ndividual or Joint/Gro	f Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) up Filing (Check Applicable Line) One Reporting Person More than One Reporting Person	
Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned							
	Table I - Non-Der	ivative Securities Beneficially Ow	ned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 4)	I	ivative Securities Beneficially Ow 2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr. 4)	3. Ownership For Direct (D) or Indir (Instr. 5)		ture of Indirect Bene	eficial Ownership (Instr. 5)	
Title of Security (Instr. 4) No securities beneficially owned	I	2. Amount of Securities Beneficially	3. Ownership For Direct (D) or Indir		ture of Indirect Bene	eficial Ownership (Instr. 5)	
, ,	Table II - Deriva	2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr. 4)	3. Ownership For Direct (D) or Indir (Instr. 5)		ture of Indirect Bene	eficial Ownership (Instr. 5)	
, ,	Table II - Deriva	2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr. 4) 0 ative Securities Beneficially Owner arrants, options, convertible secu 3. Title and Amount of Securities Underl Security (Instr. 4)	3. Ownership For Direct (D) or Indir (Instr. 5) Ded rities) ying Derivative Amount or		5. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	eficial Ownership (Instr. 5) 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)	

Explanation of Responses:

Remarks:

On February 17, 2021, Endo International plc appointed Jennifer M. Chao as a member of its Board of Directors, effective as of February 17, 2021. This report reflects the beneficial ownership of Ms. Chao at the time she became a director of Endo International plc.

/s/ Matthew J. Maletta, by power of

attorney

** Signature of Reporting Person

02/17/2021

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR SECTION 16 REPORTING OBLIGATIONS

Know all by these present that the undersigned hereby makes, constitutes and appoints Matthew J. Maletta, Jack D. Boyle, Brian Morrissey,

- (1) prepare, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file Forms 3, 4, and 5 (including any amendments thereto) with respect to the securities of I
- (2) seek or obtain, as the undersigned's representative and on the undersigned's behalf, information on transactions in the Company's secur:
- (3) perform any and all other acts which in the discretion of such attorney-in-fact are necessary or desirable for and on behalf of the undersigned acknowledges that:
- (1) this Power of Attorney authorizes, but does not require, such attorney-in-fact to act in their discretion on information provided to such
- (2) any documents prepared and/or executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney will be
- (3) neither the Company nor such attorney-in-fact assumes (i) any liability for the undersigned's responsibility to comply with the require
- (4) this Power of Attorney does not relieve the undersigned from responsibility for compliance with the undersigned's obligations under the The undersigned hereby gives and grants the foregoing attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing to This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect with respect to each undersigned until revoked by such undersigned in a signer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 3rd day of February 2021.

SIGNATURE TITLE

/s/ Jennifer M Chao NAME: Jennifer M. Chao Director

STATE OF New York: COUNTY OF Westchester:

On this 3 day of February 2021, the above-named individual personally appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing inst IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

/s/ John Anthony Russo Notary Public

JOHN ANTHONY RUSSO Notary Public - State of New York No. 01RU6225091 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires Jul 19, 2022